

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22129/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in Writ Appeal No.455/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

PUBLIC TRUST MANDIR SHRI RAM JANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, advocate for the petitioner, seeking four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks. List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|