

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22129/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in WA No.455/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

PUBLIC TRUST MANDIR SHRI RAM JANKI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that in the course of the day, rejoinder-affidavit shall be filed.
The statement of Mr. Puneet Jain is accepted.
List the matter after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|