

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8993/2012

PUBLIC TRUST MANDIR SHRI RAM JANKI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ritvik Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the
matter next week.

It is made clear that no more adjournment shall be
granted.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR